COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_SHERRY STOCKDALE

A ——" LEGAL ENTITY,,,,

AT

v,

No: 427180

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the abhove site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 828 - 04/11
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3670
FAX: (717)783-5662

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: JUN 1 3 2012

Ms. Sherry Stockdale, Owner
178 Slaughterhouse Road
Dayton, Pennsylvania 16222

RE: Back to Basics Personal Care
215 Slaughterhouse Road
Dayton, Pennsylvania 16222

Dear Ms. Stockdale:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
May 11, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

As a result of your personal care home'’s recent adjustment of the use of physical
space, we are revising your licensed capacity.

Since this is a reduction in the previous licensed capacity, you have the right to
appeal this decision through a hearing before the Bureau of Hearing and Appeals,
Department of Public Welfare in accordance with 1 Pa.Code Part Il, Chs. 31-35. If you
decide to appeal, a written request for an appeal must be received within 10 days of the
date of this letter by:

Jacob Herzing, Enforcement Manager
Adult Residential Licensing
Department of Public Welfare

631 Health and Welfare Building
Seventh and Forster Streets
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120




Ms. Sherry Stockdale 2

This decision is final 11 days from the date of this letter, or if you decide to
appeal, upon issuance of a decision by the Bureau of Hearings and Appeals.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Ronad Melurkey

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PCH Name: BACK TO BASICS PERSONAL CARE License Number: 427180

Addrass: 215 SLAUGHTERHOUSE ROAD, DAYTON, PA 18222 County: Armslrong

Administrator: Charles Thomas Bialnsr Reglon: WEST

Legal Entity Name: SHERRY STOCKDALE

Legal Entity Address: 178 SLAUGHTERHOUSE ROAD, DAYTON, PA 16222

Certificate(s} of Occupancy
R-4
08/03/2011
Bureau Viritas North Amerin

Staffing Hours
Resident Suppart: O Total Dally Staff: 7 Waking Staff: 5

Type of Inspection: Full BHA Docket Number! Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s}
Renewal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
05/11/2012: McConnell, Deb

OH-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

HeCEVED
dok 4 201

Western Figld Office
Adult Rusidential Licensing

Other Details

Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

LIcensed Capacity: 12 Number of Residents who:

Number of Residents Served: 7
Secured Dementla Care Unit in Home: No

Area;

Secured Dementia Unit Capacity, if Applicable:
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Page 2 of 7

Violation Report: 42718 - 06/11/2012 - McConnall, Deb

1. REGULATION &5 Pa.Gode §2600

2600,53(a) - The administrator shall have ane of the follawing qualifications:

{1) Alicense as a repistarad nurse from the Department of Siate.

{2) An assoclate's degree or 80 credit hours from an aceredited college or universily,

(3} A license as a licensed practical nurse from the Dopartment of Slate and 1 year of work experience in a related field,

{4) Alicenss ag & nurzing home administrator from the Deparimant of State.

{5) For @ home serving & or fewer residents, a general sducation developmant (GED} diploma or high schoa! diploma and 2 years
direct care or adminisirative experience in {he human services flafd,

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The home is licensed for a capacity of 12. Staff person A, the home's administrator, did not complste &0 or
mare college credits/cradited hours,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages o$ necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Inctude steps to comert ihe violation described above and staps lo prevent & simitar violation from occurring egain, Jf steps cannot be completed
immediataly, incluge dates by which the staps will be completed,
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Repeat Violation: No Datz(s) of Pravious Viglation(s):

Slgnature of Legal Entity Reprasgnt
Raguired on EVERY Pa

Printed Name and Title of Legat Entity Rep

{Rqquirod on BVERY Pasel <540 D | <1 OME VAP R

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correction is approved as of “%éllﬁ)& verification of Legal Enfity Representative Signature  4/9/ /L
: B 'éz(rnia;'r"‘e

D Fully implemented
@/Parﬂaliy imptemented - Adaguste Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by é m — [:] Partlally implemented - Inadequate Progress
Initial ’
(initials) D Not lmplementsd
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Violation Report: 42718 - 05/11/2012 - McConnell, Deb

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.84(a) - Prior to initial employment as an administrator, a candidate shall successfully complate the following:
(1) An orientation program approved and administered by the Bepartment.
(2) A 100-hour standardized Depariment-approved administrator training course.
(3) A Department-approved competency-based training lest with a passing score.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Staff person A, who Is the home's administrator, has not successfully completed the orientation program
approved by the Department.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as nccessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Inchude steps fo correct the violation described above and sleps to prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If steps cannot be complaled
immediately, include dates by which the sleps will be completod.

. Fﬂ P Blaleco
O'?"PW{“W*‘-M E/QW O {'QF( l ! &,
CeviiCricate Pro nded,
L)1l
Juko 4 2012
Waestemn Field Office
Adukt Residentiaf Licensing
Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Prevlous Violation(s}:
Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page) SJ{WQM %&MMD
Printad Name and Title of Legal Entity Represlantatlve Dat
{Required on EVERY Page) <HEXQ§:\L <Ok DALE, e £ -2/ ~1

<
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE}

The above plan of correction is approved as of %}QZ Verification of Legal Enfity Representative Signature ¢, {t’; 4;{2_,
ate,
E/Fuliy Implemented 53—

[[] Partially implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by E ] E [ ] Partially implemented - inadequate Progress

Inltials
(iniizls) [J Not implemented




Page 4 of 7

Viclation Report; 42718 - 05/11/2012 - McConnell, Deb

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.105(g)(1) - To reduce 1he risks of fire hazards, {int shall be removed from the fint trap and drum of clothes dryers after sach
use.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION _
On 5/11/12, there was an accumulation of lint in the lint trap of the dryer in the kitchen.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Attach pages as necessary. Rémcmbcr that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps fo correct the violation described above and steps fo prevent a shnitar violation from ocourring agaln. If steps cannot he completed

immediately, include dates by which the steps will ba completed. ¢
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Repeat Violation: No Dats{s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represe _
{Required on EVERY Page} A

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Represenn{tlve Date

{Required on EVERY Page} M// @a%@%@ A - 3 / - /;,

\
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of comection is approved as of __Q_KZQZ/ [ Verification of Legal Entily Representalive Signature /, /) / %Z
ate

{Date)
D Fully Implemenied

B/Parﬂally Implemented - Adequate Progress W
The above plan of correction was approved by ‘QM [[] Partially implemented - Inadeguate Progress

(initials)
D Not Implemented
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Violation Report: 42718 - 05/11/2012 - McConnell, Deb

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.124 - The home shall notify the local fire department in wriling of the address of the hame, lacation of the bedrooms and the
assistance needed to evacuate in an emergency. Documentation of nolification shall be kept.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home has not notified the local fire department in writing of the address of the home, the location of
immobile residents or the assistance needed in an evacuation.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC}) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any aitached pages.)
Include steps to correcl the violation described above and sleps fo prevent a similer violation from occurring again. If steps cannot be complefed
immediately, include dalas by which the steps will be compleled. N
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Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Pr“tous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represoptdtive
{Required on EVERY Paqge}
Printed Name and Title of Le{al Entity Reprgs‘;ntative Date
5 3]\

(Required on EVERY Page} S ) )&{ S’IDC K D IQ’LE
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of —U-(i[-lk— Verification of L.egal Entity Representative Signature (¢ /7// Z
(Date) -—(ﬁ-a—lr

Mlly Implemented
D Partially limplemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by [[] Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress

ED

Initials
( ) [T] Notimplemented
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Violation Report: 42718 - 05/11/2012 - McConnell, Deb

4, REGULATION 56 Pa.Code §2600

2600.131(f) - Fire extinguishers shall be inspected and approved annually by a fire safely expeit, The date of the Inspection shall be
on the extinguisher.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The fire extinguisher in the basement furnace room has not been inspected by a fire safety expert since
5/2010.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remerber that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Includa steps to comrect the violation described above and steps to prevent a similar violation from oceuring agein. If steps cannot be completed
immadialely, include dates by which the steps will be completed.

-

Wt o uanenct

RECEIVED
JUK 4 200

Western Fleld Office
Adult Residential Licensing

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s}):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page) %{W«éﬂ

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repregentative Dat
* F-3]-/)

(Rooued on EVERYPast) 177001/ SYD L KOALE,

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of _uhlee Verification of Legal Enfity Representafive Signature  £/2//2

{Date) aTe
[E/Fully implemented d‘L/
[] Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by . L |:] Partially lrmplemented - Inadequate Progress
nitials) D Not Implemented




Page 7 of 7

Violation Report: 42718 - 05/11/2012 - McConnell, Deb

1, REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2600
2600.132(e) - A fire drill shall be held during sleeping hours once every 6 months,

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The last drill conducted during sleeping hours was on 7/29/11,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
include steps to comect the violation described above and steps fo prevent a simiar violation from occurring again. if steps cannot he complated
immediately, include datas by which the steps wiif be completed.
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JUn 4 2012

Western Figld Qffice
Aduilt Residential ticensing

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s}:

Signature of Legal Entity Represen tive
(Reguired on EVERY Page) W

Printed Name and Title of Legai Entity Repszantative Date

{Required on EVERY Page} S#%!Q ! i éqrbc_!i ﬁQM s ,—5 //w/‘g“

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correclion Is approved as of —%g,—)/(——% Verification of Legal Entity Representative Signature 4; D&( (2
) ate
E/Fu!iy Implemented e’
[:l Partially Implsmented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by [:| Parlially Implemented - Inadsquate Progress
{initials)
[[] Wotimplemented






